of their new financial assurance mechanism (bond) in the form of a Surety Bond provided by The Gray Insurance 

Company and The Gray Casualty & Surety Company as of August 9, 2024 (Doc #110703).  

This letter serves as notice that DNR has reviewed and approves the new bond for the sum of eight thousand 

five hundred dollars ($8,500.00) with the DNR as the sole beneficiary. The Surety is an acceptable form of 

bonding as stated in IAC 567 Chapter 120.13(4)d(3).  

The current bond is stated to expire February 15, 2025 with no clear indication that the bond will be 

automatically renewed at that time.